FTG for Intel® Pentium® 4 CPU and Chipsets
CY28349B
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07454 Rev. *B  Revised March 14, 2005
Features
• Compatible to Intel® CK-Titan and CK-408 Clock
Synthesizer/driver specifications
• System frequency synthesizer for Intel Brookdale 845

t9A t9B
CLK
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY28349BOC 48-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28349BOCT 48-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Lead-free
CY28349BOXC 48-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28349BOXCT 48-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28349B
Document #: 38-07454 Rev. *B Page 19 of 21
Layout Example
G